In this Agreement, CBG and the Communities are referred to collectively as the

"Parties" and individually as the "Party".

During the Joint Session No. 17 held from October 17 to 19, 2023, CBG

presented its Stakeholder Engagement Plan ("SEP"), which involves the one

hundred and ninety-four [194] communities living in the vicinity of the mine,

railway and port areas where CBG operations take place. The SEP has been

approved by CBG's lenders and covers issues relating to the three categories

identified by the Communities, namely: a) access to information and